KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1207885

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WFII	COMPL	FTIO

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Leastion of fluid dispaced if hould affeite
ENHR Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East _ West
Recompletion Date of Recompletion Date of Recompletion Date of Recompletion Date Rec	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

	Page Two	1207885
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	
INCTOLICTIONS. Chow important tang of formations panatrated. Do	tail all cares Rong	rt all final conject of drill stome tasts giving interval tasted, time tool

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh		Yes No	L	og Formatio	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog		Yes No	Nam	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD Ne		on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD							
Plug Off Zone							
Did you perform a hydraulic	c fracturing treatment of	on this well?		Yes	No (If No, skip	o questions 2 an	d 3)
Does the volume of the tota	al base fluid of the hyd	raulic fracturing treatment ex	ceed 350,000 gallons	? Yes	No (If No, skip	question 3)	
Was the hydraulic fracturing	g treatment informatio	n submitted to the chemical o	disclosure registry?	Yes	No (If No, fill o	out Page Three o	of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot				RD - Bridge Plu Each Interval Pe		e			ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	e:	Set At:		Packer	r At:	Liner F		No	
Date of First, Resumed	I Producti	on, SWD or ENHF	۲.	Producing Me	thod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	ər	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
		10								
DISPOSITI					METHOD		TION: Comp.	Commingled	PRODUCTION INTER	IVAL:
Vented Sold		Jsed on Lease -18.)		Other <i>(Specify)</i> _		(Submit /	ACO-5)	(Submit ACO-4)		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



BILL TO

Palomino Petroleum Inc. 4924 S E 84th Street Newton, KS 67114-8827

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well N	√o.	Lease	County	Contractor	Wel	II Туре	We	ell Category	Job Purpose	e Operator
Net 30	#1 SW	/D	Minnix Rock	Scott	Pickrell Drilling R	S	WD	D	evelopment	Cement LongSt	ri Blaine
PRICE	REF.			DESCRIPT	ION		QT	(UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D 578D-L 402-5 403-5 406-5 407-5 330 276 290 281 221 581D 583D		Puri 5 1/ 5 1/ 5 1/ 5 1/ 5 1/ Swi Flo D-A Mu Liq Ser Dra Sub	eage - 1 Way np Charge - Long /2" Centralizer /2" Cement Baske /2" Latch Down F /2" Insert Float Sl ift Multi-Density cele Air d Flush uid KCL (Clayfix vice Charge Ceme yage	et Plug & Baffle noe With Auto Standard (MID Standard (MID	CON II)		1,29	1 6 1 1 325 75 3 500 4 325	Miles Job Each Each Each Sacks Lb(s) Gallon(s) Gallon(s) Gallon(s) Sacks Ton Miles	6.00 1,500.00 70.00 300.00 275.00 375.00 18.50 2.50 42.00 1.25 25.00 2.00 1.00	480.00 1,500.00 420.00T 300.00T 275.00T 375.00T 6,012.50T 187.50T 126.00T 625.00T 100.00T 650.00 1,293.63 12,344.63 0.00
We A	ppre	cia	ate Your	Busines	s!	,			Tota	I	\$12,344.63

SWIFT OPERATOR	MUST BE SIGNED BY CUS START OF WORK OR DELL X DATE SIGNED	LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby the terms and conditions on the reve but are not limited to, PAYMENT, LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.		407	403	20H 816	EFFERENCE	PRICE	3. 4.	1. 2.	Services	12
ITS WALLER	SIGN	LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.					PART NUMBER	SECONDARY REFERENCE/	Well Type		17	VIFT
ACCEPTANCE OF MA	OR TO	es and agrees to of which include, VDEMNITY , and					/ ACCT DF	ACCOUNTING	MELO	CONTRACTOR	CITY. ST/	CHARGE TO: ADDRESS
CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowled	VICES, INC. DX 466 , KS 67560 8-2300			INSTER YOUN DUS 2 DALAGE	- Rt	Contractize R	MILEAGE TP	DESCRIPTION	JOB PURPOSE CRANERAT ION	ix-Rocking R COUNTYPARISH SCOTT	ODE	alamino Petroleum
wiedges receipt of the materials and services listed on this licket.	PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB SATISFACTORILY? ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? U YES CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND	SURVEY AGREE UN- DIS- OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED DECIDED AGREE WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? ME ME WE UNDERSTOOD AND ME ME MET YOUR NEEDS? OUR SERVICE WAS ME		0 ALL 52 in /109	in	52 m 600	SI ILIA DIA		WELL PERMIT NO.) Ubter		
	SWD Jer TAX Jer Inj. Well	PAGE TOTAL	 	37510	a Dife	00 02	6 bb	UNIT	WELL LOCATION	A APR 14 OWNER	PAGE 1	TICKET
Thank You!	12,344 63	3350 00	 	20 52 E	30000	2006h	and any games	AMOUNT	3	TER .	OF L	26126

۵ ۲	693	1 352									•		121	100	9450	276		PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ REFERENCE PART NUMBER	Services, Inc.	SWIFT
							 											ACCOUNTIN 3	Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300	PO Box 466
	CHARGE TOTAL WEIGHT											DI ONS DAV	KO Press	MicAirch	+ loceve	Charles Comerci	SMD am 4	TIME DESCRIPTION	CUSTOMER POLINING PARElevan	TICKET CONTINUATION
	TON MILES 1293.63	CUBIC FEET	 				 	· ·	 	 			the second	2461		76-11		UUM OTY UM	WELL Minn's -Ricking R	
CONTINUATION TOTAL 8994 63	10 129363	00/059 092	 	 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 	 ~	 	 	 				00/2/ 2/ /2/ /2/	UN 7 CI 2012	107	OS EIVY BU		DATE APR 2 PAGE OF	TICKET No. 26126

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG DATE 2APR 4 PAGENO. CUSTOMER AGOMINO Peterleur WELL NO. LEASE Minnix-Rocking R JOB TYPE Commit long String TICKET NO 26126 "/ SWD PUMPS CHART NO. PRESSURE (PSI) RATE (BPM) VOLUME TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS R TC (BBL) (GAL) TUBING CASING 325 of SMD w/ 4 # Flocele, 52" × 15.5# casing Ljouts 2296' TD = 2300' sheet 32,45' antralizer 1, 4, 7, 10, 13, 21 Bestert # 23 0800 on loc TRK 114 0830 start 52" x 15.5th casing in well 0940 Drop ball - cleculate Punp 500p.1 mid flush - pup 20bbl KCC flush Plug RH 30515 32 7 mix SmO cerust 1705 @ 4/2 lliZpp 1832 110 200 YL 153 C 205k C Mix SMD cent Ø 26 45 mix SmD commit 13 15966 Drop 1110 Atch down plug Punp 3 line isplace 1115 b 200 DI 50 6 600 1130 lo 54 1500 Release pressure to trucks - dried up wash truck 1135 up iobandete. 1205 Coment to sinface - 40 st to pit cemmit fot 2955K SMD down the Del blaine



PO Box 93999 Southlake, TX 76092

Voice: (817) 546-7282 Fax: (817) 246-3361

Bill To:

Palomino Petroleum, Inc. 4924 SE 84th St. Newton, KS 67114-8827 Invoice Number: 142245 Invoice Date: Mar 31, 2014

Page:

e Date: [|] 1

C	ustomer ID	Field Ticket #	Paym	ent Terms	
	Palo	62599	Net	30 Days	
Jo	b Location	Camp Location	Service Date	Due	Date
	KS1-01	Oakley	Mar 31, 2014	4/3	0/14
Quantity	Item	Description		Unit Price	Amount
1.00	WELLNAME	Minnix-Rocking R SWD #1			
300.00	CEMENT MATERIALS	Class A Common		17.90	5,370.00
6.00	CEMENT MATERIALS	Gel		23.40	140.40
11.00	CEMENT MATERIALS	Chloride		64.00	704.00
324.40	CEMENT SERVICE	Cubic Feet Charge		2.48	804.51
1,036.35	CEMENT SERVICE	Ton Mileage Charge		2.60	2,694.51
1.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Surface		1,512.25	1,512.25
70.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Pump Truck Mileage		7.70	539.00
70.00	CEMENT SERVICE	Light Vehicle Mileage		4.40	308.00
1.00	CEMENT SUPERVISOR	Alan Ryan			
1.00	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	Kevin Ryan			

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF
 Subtotal
 12,072.67

 Sales Tax
 12,072.67

 Total Invoice Amount
 12,072.67

 Payment/Credit Applied
 12,072.67

 TOTAL
 12,072.67

\$ 2,414.53

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE Apr 25, 2014 APR 0 7 2014

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 062599

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092		SERV	VICE POINT:	
DATE 3 3 ($[4]$ SEC. TWP. RANGE 34 CA	LLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
			COUNTY COUNTY	STATE.
LEASE ROATING WELL# LOCATION Just C	X w xo c	heroker	Siett-	KI
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) // S	0		J	
CONTRACTOR Pickofill 10	OWNER 5	àne		
$\frac{\text{TYPE OF JOB } S_{4}F_{4}u}{\text{HOLESIZE } D^{1}V} = TD = 2\lambda^{2}$	CEMENT			
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	AMOUNTORD	EPED 200	Can	
TUBING SIZE DEPTH		DICC 2	179	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH				
TOOL DEPTH			B12	00
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	300	_@/ <u>)70</u>	5370-
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX		-@6/7	40
<u>CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15'</u>	GEL		_@23_2	140 00
PERFS.	CHLORIDE		_@6925	-704
DISPLACEMENT 13, 2494	ASC		_@	
EQUIPMENT				
N				
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER 1/10 Kipo				
# 423-2-PI HELPER Sevin Rycn			@	
BULKTRÜCK				, .
# 396 DRIVER Jump / (162)			_@	
BULKTRUCK		<u> </u>	- [@]	
#DRIVER	HANDLING 3 MILEAGE 201	29,4 CF	_@	2694 51
REMARKS: Jun Cay Cruster, MixCenent, Displace Comment			TOTAI	
Shut i		SERV	ICE	
Shut ny '	DEPTH OF JOI		ICE	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Shut my ' Cinement Ord Circulato		3	ICE	15/225
Shut m. ' Cenered Did Citulate	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA	3 CHARGE \GE	@	15/2 25
Shut m. ' Cenened Oil Cirulate	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE	3 CHARGE \GE		15/2 ²⁵
Thilh have	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT/ MILEAGE MANIFOL D	3 CHARGE NGE Don:U_	@ @ @	539 00
	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE	3 CHARGE NGE Don:U_	@ @ @ z_@	15/2 ²⁵ 539 CC 308 CC
Thilk have	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT/ MILEAGE MANIFOL D	3 CHARGE NGE Don:U_	@ @ @	15/2 ²⁵ 539 ee 308 ee 12359 ²⁵
	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT/ MILEAGE MANIFOL D	3 CHARGE NGE Don:U_	@ @ @ <u></u> @	15/2 ²⁵ 539 <i>20</i> 308 ²⁰ 12359 ²⁵
CHARGE TO: Palamino Petcoleum	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD CT & VCA: C	3 CHARGE NGE Don:U_	@ @ @ @ @ TOTA	
CHARGE TO: Lafanino Petcoleum street	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD CT & VCA: C	3 CHARGE AGE <i>Dorifle</i> <i>Le DO restle</i>	@ @ @ <u></u> @ TOTA	:NT
CHARGE TO: Palanino Petcoleum street	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD CT & VCA: C	3 CHARGE AGE <i>Dorifle</i> <i>Le DO restle</i>	@ @ @ @ @ TOTA	:NT
CHARGE TO: Palanino Petcoleum street	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD CT & VCA: C	3 CHARGE AGE <i>Dorifle</i> <i>Le DO restle</i>	@ @ @ @ @ TOTA AT EQUIPME @ @	:NT
CHARGE TO: <u>Palanino</u> <u>Petcoleum</u> STREET CITY STATEZIP	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD CT & VCA: C	3 CHARGE AGE <i>Dorifle</i> <i>Le DO restle</i>	@ @ @ @ @ TOTA AT EQUIPME @ @ @ @	:NT
Thick Thick AlmRevinition AlmRevinition CHARGE TO: Palamino STREET	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD CT & VCA: C	3 CHARGE AGE <i>Dorifle</i> <i>Le DO restle</i>	@ @ @ @ @ TOTA TOTA TOTA TOTA COMPME @ @ @ @ @ @	:NT
The second se	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD CT & VCA: C	3 CHARGE AGE <i>Dorifle</i> <i>Le DO restle</i>	@ @ @ @ @ TOTA AT EQUIPME @ @ @ @	:NT
Thick to the top to the top	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD CT & VCA: C	3 CHARGE AGE <i>Dorifle</i> <i>Le DO restle</i>	@22 @ <u>4</u> @ TOTA AT EQUIPME @ @ @ @ @ @ @	NT
The state The state Alm Revision To the state Alm Revision To the state STREET STATE CITY STATE ZIP STATE To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD CT & VCA: C	3 CHARGE AGE <i>Dorifle</i> <i>Le DO restle</i>	@22 @ <u>4</u> @ TOTA AT EQUIPME @ @ @ @ @ @ @	:NT
The second se	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT/ MILEAGE MANIFOLD 	3 CHARGE \GE \ <i>DOM:</i> U \ <i>DOM:</i> U \ <i>DOM:</i> U PLUG & FLOA	@22 @ <u>4</u> @ TOTA AT EQUIPME @ @ @ @ @ @ @	NT
The state The state Ample wing The Street Ample wing The Street STREET STATE CITY STATE ZIP STATE To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT/ MILEAGE MANIFOLD	3 CHARGE 20m/U	@22 @ <u>4</u> @ TOTA AT EQUIPME @ @ @ @ @ @ @	NT
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD CT> VCA: C	3 CHARGE AGE 20m/U 20m/U PLUG & FLOA PLUG & FLOA (FAny) GES 120	= @	NT
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT/ MILEAGE MANIFOLD	3 CHARGE AGE 20m/U 20m/U PLUG & FLOA PLUG & FLOA (FAny) GES 120	= @	NT
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. PRINTED NAME High F Demin 2	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD CT> VCA: C	3 CHARGE AGE 20m/U 20m/U PLUG & FLOA PLUG & FLOA (FAny) GES 120	= @	NT
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	DEPTH OF JOI PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD CT> VCA: C	3 CHARGE AGE 20m/U 20m/U PLUG & FLOA PLUG & FLOA (FAny) GES 120	= @	NT

.